SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2847/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/10/2014 in TA No. 237/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

JAGJEET SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGEETA CHAWLA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to appear and argue in person and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard Petitioner who appears in person.

We find no ground to interfere.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (SUNEET MAHAJAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR