S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2015 (CC Nos.18215-18218/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/08/2008 in SA No. 352/1996 and WP No. 8275/2001 and order dated 02/08/2013 in RP Nos. 17 & 37/2013 passed by the High Court of Madras at Madurai)

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU, REP. BY THE COLLECTOR OF SIVAGANGA DISTRICT, (FORMER PASUMPON MUTHURAMALINGA THEVAR DISTRICT) AT SIVAGANGA & ANR & ETC.

Petitioners

VERSUS

R.M. VALLIAMMAI ACHI & ORS. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the ground of delay.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by (Rajni Mukhi) (Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.10.10

12:26:33 IST

Sr. P.A. Court Master

Reason: