S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 29660-29663/2015

INDIA

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU, REP. BY THE COLLECTOR OF SIVAGANGA DISTRICT, (FORMER PASUMPON MUTHURAMALINGA THEVAR DISTRICT) AT SIVAGANGA & ANR & ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.M. VALLIAMMAI ACHI & ORS. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 27/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Muthu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Registry to issue notice to the respondents with utmost dispatch. List the matter again on 05.02.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.11.27 16:41:58 TLT

Reason:

.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com